

TUNKU ABDUL RAHMAN UNIVERSITY OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY DU058(W)

Wholly owned by the TARC Education Foundation (Reg. No.: 201301003979 (1033820-M))

STUDENT DECLARATION

Registrar

Tunku Abdul Rahman University of Management and Technology

I shall abide and comply with all the rules, regulations and lawful instructions of Tunku Abdul Rahman University of Management and Technology (TAR UMT) and endeavour at all times to uphold the good name of the University.

I understand that I can register for only one programme of study at a time in the University.

I agree to follow all the courses in my programme of study and understand that pursuant to the Malaysian Qualification Agency (MQA) requirement, I must pass these course(s) as part of the requirement to graduate.

I also confirm that TAR UMT cannot and will not be held liable for any injury which I may suffer during my period of study at the University including any study tour, practical work or other activities outside the University except such injury caused through the negligence on the part of the staff of TAR UMT. Should any other person suffer any such accidental injury during the programme arising as a direct result of any act or omission on my part, I hereby undertake full responsibility for the same and shall hold TAR UMT indemnified against any claims made against it by reason of such accidental injury having been suffered.

Should I have any illness or physical/mental disability, I agree to assume all liabilities and responsibilities that may arise for any and all potential risks, damages and injuries as a result of my physical and/or medical condition while studying within the University campus. I hereby voluntarily and on my own accord verily and unequivocally release, discharge, waive and/or relinquish any or all claims or causes of action against TAR UMT for any personal injuries and/or safely inherent due to my physical and/or medical condition.

I hereby accept my position as a student of TAR UMT and agree to comply with all its regulations and requirements; including its regulations on the matter of fees paid and payable and that I shall behave honorably and endeavor to safeguard and uphold the good name of the University.

I hereby understand that the University has the right to take disciplinary action against me including dismissal, should I fail to abide and comply with all the rules, regulations and lawful instructions of TAR UMT.

I declare that pursuant to TAR UMT Intellectual Property Policy (IPP), the University shall have the sole and exclusive right and ownership to all intellectual property by me during my programme of study in the University.

I hereby acknowledge and agree to be bound by the guidelines and policies on withdrawal and refund of fees.

I expressly declare and agree that in the event I elect to enroll into any Dual Award programme offered by TAR UMT Dual Award partners; I shall not be eligible nor entitled to the Award envisaged under such Dual Award programme with the said TAR UMT Dual Award partner in the event I ceased from being a registered student and/or did not graduate from TAR UMT due to any reasons whatsoever.

I expressly consent and authorise TAR UMT to release my personal, academic and related records to my parents, guardians and/or any academic providers to which I have applied to for any reasons whatsoever.